

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 | www.duluthmn.gov | Kathleen Bergen, Parks and Recreation Division Mgr.

For more information contact Amy Norris, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-4312

DATE: 06/19/2012 SUBJECT: Volunteers Needed at Lincoln Park Disc Golf Course Saturday, June 23 BY: Amy Norris, Public Information Coordinator

Volunteers Needed at Lincoln Park Disc Golf Course Saturday, June 23rd

Volunteers are needed at the Lincoln Park Disc Golf course on Saturday, June 23rd from 8:00-4:00 PM. Lincoln Park is located at 25th Avenue West and 3rd Street in West End. Work will be foscused on building stairs, wrapping trees, pouring concrete and more. All ages welcome, no experience necessary. Dress for the weather. A big thanks to all of our sponsors and Charlie Deville for their help. If you have any questions or need more information call City of Duluth, Dave Markman at 320-339-0305.

###